City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 10/27/2023 Bill No: 2023-2099, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works and Status: Passed Finally
Infrastructure

Resolution providing for an amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania
Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Construction phase of the West Ohio Street Bridge
Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Seven Million Seven Hundred Sixty-Four
Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-Seven Dollars ($7,764,987.00), an increase of Sixty-One Thousand
Dollars and Seventy Cents ($61,000.70) from the previous authorization. This resolution serves to authorize
only the amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements, at no cost to the City of Pittsburgh. Future
Resolutions will authorize the project specific service agreements.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the
City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements
with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Construction phase of the
West Ohio Street Bridge Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Seven Million
Seven Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-Seven Dollars ($7,764,987.00), an increase of
Sixty-One Thousand Dollars and Seventy Cents ($61,001.70) from the previous authorization. This resolution
serves to authorize only the amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements, at no cost to the City of
Pittsburgh. Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service agreements.

Phase JDE JOB NO. |JDE BUDGET [Previous Current Total SOURCE
FUND |YEAR [Authorization |Authorization [Authorization
Construction [6030592019 40114 2019 2,763,733.00 2,763,733.00 FHWA/
SHWA
6030590220 40114 2020 3,211,992.00 3,211,992.00 FHWA/
SHWA
6030590221 40114 2021 1,343,062,00 1,343,062,00 FHWA/
SHWA
6023305918 |40114 J2018 57,950.67 57,950.67 FHWA/
SHWA
6030182018 |40011 J2018 23,450.00 23,450.00 BOND
6030590119 40019 2019 12,800.00 12,800.00 [BOND
6030590120  |40020 2020 278,262.30 278,262.30 BOND
6030590121 40021 2021 70,687.00 70,687.00 [BOND
6023305018 |40017 J2018 3,050.03 3,050.03 BOND
City of Pittsburgh Page 1 of 2 Printed on 12/24/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

Introduced: 10/27/2023 Bill No: 2023-2099, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works and Status: Passed Finally
Infrastructure

TOTAL  [$7,703,986.30 |[$61,000.70 $7,764,987.00

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the
City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation for the Construction phase of the West Ohio
Street Bridge Project at no additional cost to the City of Pittsburgh.

City of Pittsburgh Page 2 of 2 Printed on 12/24/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

