[bookmark: _GoBack]701
Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Sophia Yarish
	Contact
	Jeffrey Skalican
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
Resolution providing for a Contract or Contracts, or the use of existing Contracts, an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, providing for the design, repairs, maintenance, improvements, emergencies and/or the purchase of materials, equipment and supplies in connection the construction of the West Ohio Street Bridge project; and providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, and necessary utilities; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed $7,703.986.30.


	Total Cost
	$ 7,703,986.30

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
JDE JOB NO.	JDE FUND	BUDGET YEAR	AMOUNT	SOURCE
6030182018	40011                  	2018	$            23,450.00	BOND
6030590119	40019	                          2019	$            12,800.00	BOND
6030590120	40020	                          2020	$          278,262.30	BOND
6030590121	40021	                          2021	$            70,687.00 	BOND
6030590219	40114	                          2019	$       2,763,733.00	FHWA/SHWA
6030590220	40114	                          2020	$       3,211,992.00	FHWA/SHWA
6030590221	40114	                          2021	$       1,343,062.00	FHWA/SHWA
		                             TOTAL	$       7,703,986.30	

Additional Costs
NA

Impact on City Revenue
No discernable nor immediate impact

Attachments
If required, include any additional attachments and/or exhibits.
